period-over-period comparisons of Meda�s financial results.

Meda has stated that, while not intended to be a substitute for or superior to reporting measures prepared in
accordance with IFRS, it believes the above adjusted measures are useful to investors in evaluating its results as they
are indicative of its ongoing performance and reflect how management evaluates its operational results and trends.

In order to compute constant exchange rate growth, Meda translates financial data for a period into SEK using the
same foreign currency exchange rates that it used to translate financial data for the previous period.

Reconciliations of organic growth to reported growth are shown after their use in the discussion below.

Meda�s net sales for 2014 by geographic segment and by product category on a pro forma basis as if the acquisition of
Rottapharm had been completed as at the beginning of 2014 (which, as discussed above, are used in the calculation of
organic growth in 2015 versus 2014) are as follows:

2014
SEK million Sales (reported)(1) Sales (pro forma)

Edgar Filing: Mylan N.V. - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 235

Pro forma adjustments
relating to
acquisition

of
Rottapharm(2)

Western Europe 10,205 2,253 12,458
U.S. 2,542 4 2,546
Emerging Markets 2,370 908 3,278
Other Sales 235 186 421

Total net sales 15,352 3,351 18,703
Rx 10,536 792 11,328
Cx/OTC 4,581 2,373 6,954
Other Sales 235 186 421

Total net sales 15,352 3,351 18,703

107

Edgar Filing: Mylan N.V. - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 236

Table of Contents

(1) As of January 1, 2015, Meda reports all medical device products by geographic area and by product category.
These products were previously not allocated in full by geographic area and were recognized as other sales in the
reporting by product category. The change has not resulted in any change in the reporting by geographic area for
the full year 2014. Other Sales by product category for 2014 have been adjusted from SEK 492 million to SEK
235 million, with SEK 28 million allocated to Rx and SEK 229 million allocated to Cx/OTC.